
2023-2024 University of Maine Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-10   Conf: 14-2   Home: 14-2   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Simon, Anne 33-33 1175 35.6 235-537 .438 66-204 .324 89-111 .802 56 182 238 7.2 83 1 107 99 7 82 625 18.9
33 Smith, Adrianna 34-34 1155 34.0 214-493 .434 10-39 .256 121-158 .766 97 269 366 10.8 103 4 160 98 25 49 559 16.4
13 Bornemann, Caroline 34-34 1124 33.1 98-245 .400 38-149 .255 14-17 .824 71 115 186 5.5 87 3 59 48 7 28 248 7.3
12 Talon, Sarah 34-34 709 20.9 83-205 .405 11-58 .190 43-71 .606 32 43 75 2.2 47 0 33 30 14 26 220 6.5
01 Rockwood, Olivia 31-17 814 26.3 69-178 .388 55-150 .367 3-4 .750 11 44 55 1.8 53 0 30 25 4 20 196 6.3
00 Hodgson, Sera 27-2 381 14.1 28-67 .418 19-47 .404 7-10 .700 15 15 30 1.1 23 1 10 22 1 10 82 3.0
04 Christopher, Jaycie 34-0 447 13.1 33-103 .320 28-82 .341 6-8 .750 6 32 38 1.1 13 0 23 14 5 4 100 2.9
15 Gallego, Paula 34-1 500 14.7 33-99 .333 15-43 .349 13-21 .619 34 32 66 1.9 44 0 51 37 5 16 94 2.8
21 Nenadic, Milana 5-0 14 2.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 1.2 1 0 1 3 0 0 6 1.2
10 Kahelin, Anna 26-15 315 12.1 8-44 .182 4-34 .118 1-3 .333 12 6 18 0.7 16 0 11 7 1 9 21 0.8
45 Shlush, Idan 10-0 36 3.6 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.5 3 0 1 1 1 1 8 0.8
25 Dotsey, Caroline 20-0 78 3.9 6-17 .353 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 13 15 0.8 13 0 6 9 0 0 14 0.7
30 Soler, Anna 10-0 27 2.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 3 0 0 5 0.5
20 Gibson, Aislinn 3-0 7 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
02 Streams, Emmie 7-0 18 2.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6800 200.0 812-2007 .405 248-818 .303 306-413 .741 417 844 1261 37.1 492 9 493 425 71 245 2178 64.06
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 738-1791 .412 157-520 .302 305-458 .666 277 805 1082 31.8 451 3 416 484 109 208 1938 57.00

Team Statistics Maine OPP
SCORING 2178 1938
    Points Per Game 64.1 57.0
    Scoring Margin 7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 812-2007 738-1791
    Field Goal Pct .405 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 248-818 157-520
    3PT FG Pct .303 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-413 305-458
    FT Pct .741 .666
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 9.0
REBOUNDS 1261 1082
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 493 416
    Assists Per Game 14.5 12.2
TURNOVERS 425 484
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 245 208
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.1
BLOCKS 71 109
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 17,190 8,062
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,146 15-537
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-2,484

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Maine 525 533 561 559 2178
Opponents 484 450 495 509 1938

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Quinnipiac L 57-70 603
11/09/23 at La Salle W 58-48 247
11/12/23 MASSACHUSETTS W 69-48 993
11/14/23 RHODE ISLAND W 59-48 930
11/24/23 vs Richmond L 43-77 1,734
11/25/23 vs Louisiana Tech W 60-54 1,505
11/26/23 at Drake L 56-72 1,765
11/30/23 vs Indiana L 59-67 5,983
12/02/23 at Fordham W 74-62 264
12/06/23 HARVARD W 79-61 907
12/17/23 JAMES MADISON L 71-78 984
12/20/23 vs Duquesne W 80-72 712
12/21/23 at Tulane L 61-64 782
12/30/23 at Penn L 69-72 612

* 01/04/24 at UMass Lowell W 55-43 202
* 01/06/24 VERMONT W 60-48 1,207
* 01/11/24 at New Hampshire W 78-52 311
* 01/18/24 UMBC W 76-47 1,045
* 01/20/24 NJIT W 81-39 1,237
* 01/25/24 at UAlbany L 47-54 1,222
* 01/27/24 at Binghamton W 59-56 1,118
* 02/01/24 UMASS LOWELL W 68-49 1,072
* 02/03/24 at Bryant W 70-58 308
* 02/10/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 67-48 1,425
* 02/15/24 BRYANT W 80-57 1,156
* 02/17/24 at Vermont W 57-55 0
* 02/22/24 at UMBC L 59-67 339
* 02/24/24 at NJIT W 72-46 289
* 02/29/24 BINGHAMTON W 57-51 701
* 03/02/24 UALBANY W 63-46 1,425

03/08/24 UMASS LOWELL W 49-43 1,320
03/11/24 BINGHAMTON W 64-58 1,281
03/15/24 VERMONT W 64-48 1,507
03/22/24 at Ohio St. L 57-80 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Maine Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-2   Home: 8-0   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Smith, Adrianna 16-16 546 34.1 108-253 .427 5-21 .238 75-98 .765 49 140 189 11.8 49 2 67 44 15 31 296 18.5
03 Simon, Anne 15-15 521 34.7 100-241 .415 28-88 .318 43-51 .843 16 92 108 7.2 32 0 52 40 2 37 271 18.1
12 Talon, Sarah 16-16 342 21.4 42-96 .438 5-21 .238 25-42 .595 18 18 36 2.3 25 0 14 11 7 17 114 7.1
13 Bornemann, Caroline 16-16 509 31.8 44-104 .423 20-64 .313 3-4 .750 35 55 90 5.6 40 1 28 27 2 14 111 6.9
01 Rockwood, Olivia 16-5 389 24.3 35-86 .407 29-71 .408 2-2 1.000 6 17 23 1.4 27 0 16 9 3 8 101 6.3
00 Hodgson, Sera 13-0 193 14.8 13-30 .433 8-20 .400 5-6 .833 7 8 15 1.2 11 1 6 8 0 9 39 3.0
15 Gallego, Paula 16-1 263 16.4 16-48 .333 6-20 .300 9-14 .643 26 21 47 2.9 28 0 28 21 3 7 47 2.9
04 Christopher, Jaycie 16-0 181 11.3 12-41 .293 11-32 .344 3-4 .750 1 13 14 0.9 7 0 12 6 3 3 38 2.4
45 Shlush, Idan 6-0 19 3.2 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 1.3
10 Kahelin, Anna 16-11 168 10.5 5-29 .172 2-21 .095 1-3 .333 9 5 14 0.9 9 0 7 6 0 5 13 0.8
25 Dotsey, Caroline 9-0 30 3.3 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 5 3 0 0 6 0.7
30 Soler, Anna 7-0 16 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 0.7
20 Gibson, Aislinn 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
21 Nenadic, Milana 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
02 Streams, Emmie 4-0 11 2.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 380-941 .404 116-366 .317 173-232 .746 206 414 620 38.8 239 4 238 189 36 132 1049 65.56
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 310-801 .387 70-232 .302 126-207 .609 120 379 499 31.2 220 3 166 258 48 97 816 51.00

Team Statistics Maine OPP
SCORING 1049 816
    Points Per Game 65.6 51.0
    Scoring Margin 14.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 380-941 310-801
    Field Goal Pct .404 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-366 70-232
    3PT FG Pct .317 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 173-232 126-207
    FT Pct .746 .609
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 7.9
REBOUNDS 620 499
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 7.6 –
ASSISTS 238 166
    Assists Per Game 14.9 10.4
TURNOVERS 189 258
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 132 97
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.1
BLOCKS 36 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 9,268 3,789
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,159 8-474
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Maine 221 279 287 262 1049
Opponents 203 194 189 230 816

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 at  UMass Lowell W 55-43 202
01/06/24 VERMONT W 60-48 1207
01/11/24 at  New Hampshire W 78-52 311
01/18/24 UMBC W 76-47 1045
01/20/24 NJIT W 81-39 1237
01/25/24 at  UAlbany L 47-54 1222
01/27/24 at  Binghamton W 59-56 1118
02/01/24 UMASS LOWELL W 68-49 1072
02/03/24 at  Bryant W 70-58 308
02/10/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 67-48 1425
02/15/24 BRYANT W 80-57 1156
02/17/24 at  Vermont W 57-55 0
02/22/24 at  UMBC L 59-67 339
02/24/24 at  NJIT W 72-46 289
02/29/24 BINGHAMTON W 57-51 701
03/02/24 UALBANY W 63-46 1425


